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Mon 10 Jan 2011

15:30
Jorge Penarrubia (IoA, Cambridge): Testing the Cold Dark Matter
paradigm with dwarf spheroidal galaxies

Mon 17 Jan 2011

15:30

Johan Knapen (IAC): Thick disks in the Spitzer survey of stellar structure
in galaxies
Where: ZG161

Thu 20 Jan 2011

15:30
Claudio Llinares (Kapteyn/AlIP/Torino): On the linear and non-linear
cosmological evolution of dust density perturbations with MOND
Where: ZG161

Mon 24 Jan 2011

15:30 Chris Ormel (MPIA): Adventures in Planet Formation
Where: ZG161

Mon 31 Jan 2011

15:30
Russell Smith (Durham U.): Environment, quenching and the emergence
of the faint red sequence in galaxy clusters
Where: ZG 161

Mon 7 Feb 2011

15:30
Nadine Wehres (Leiden): Optical Spectroscopy of Interstellar and
Circumstellar Molecules - a combined laboratory and observational study
Where: ZG161

Mon 14 Feb 2011

15:30
Chris Done (Durham): Making physical sense of the properties of X-ray
binaries

Where: ZG161

Thu 17 Feb 2011

16:00 Bernard Jones (Kapteyn): Computational Geometry in (Astro)Physics
Where: FWN-Building 5111.0080, Nijenborgh 4

Mon 21 Feb 2011

15:30
POSTPONED! Giuliana Fiorentino (Bologna): Variable stars as key-tools to
constrain distances and stellar content in Dwarf Galaxies
Where: ZG161
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Mon 7 Mar 2011

15:30
Christopher Martin (Caltech/NOVA Speaker): UV tracers of the Hidden
Side of Galaxy Evolution
Where: ZG161

Wed 9 Mar 2011

15:30
Francisco Kitaura (MPA): Non-Gaussian Analysis of the Large-Scale
Structure

Where: ZG 161
Mon 14 Mar 2011

15:30
Piergiorgio Casella (University of Southampton): Beyond X-ray timing:
fast multi-wavelength variability from jets in X-ray binaries
Where: ZG161

Mon 21 Mar 2011

15:30
Giuseppe Bertin (Milano): Simple physical models and the distribution of
dark matter in spiral galaxies

Where: ZG161
Mon 28 Mar 2011

15:30
Misato Fukagawa (Osaka): Direct imaging of protoplanetary disks in
scattered light
Where: ZG161

Thu 31 Mar 2011

16:00
Alessandro Morbidelli (Observatoire de la Cote d'Azur): Formation and
evolution of our solar system: some hints for understanding the great
diversity of extra-solar systems
Where: lecture hall 11.80, Nijenborg 4

Mon 4 Apr 2011

15:30
Matthew Kenworthy (Leiden U.): Direct Imaging of Extrasolar Planets in
the Thermal Infrared

Where: ZG161
Mon 11 Apr 2011

15:30 Michael Garrett (ASTRON): Unraveling the Nature of Hanny's Voorwerp
Where: ZG 161
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Mon 18 Apr 2011

15:30
Rychard Bouwens (Leiden): Galaxy Build-up and Evolution at z>=7 - Early

results from ultra-deep WFC3/IR observations over the HUDF and GOODS
fields

Where: ZG161
Tue 3 May 2011

15:30
David Alexander (Durham U.): Tracing the Growth of Black Holes in the
Distant Universe

Where: ZG 161
Mon 9 May 2011

15:30

Matthijs van der Wiel (Kapteyn): The mutual dependence between warm
gas and massive protostars
Where: ZG 161

Wed 11 May 2011

12:30 Antonela Monachesi (Kapteyn): The Resolved Stellar Populations of M32
Where: ZG161

Tue 17 May 2011

16:00
Gary Fuller (Manchester): Peering into the Dark: Probing the Initial
Conditions for the Formation of Stellar Clusters

Where: ZG161
Tue 24 May 2011

15:30
Rashid Sunyaev (MPA): The richness and beauty of the physics of
cosmological recombination
Where: collegezaal 151 in the Bernoulliborg

Thu 26 May 2011

16:00 Alexander Tielens (Leiden): Astromaterial Sciences
Where: lecture hall 11.80, Nijenborg 4

Fri 27 May 2011

15:00
Paul Kalas (UC Berkeley): HST Imaging of Fomalhaut: Direct detection of
an exosolar planet and Kuiper Belt around a nearby star
Where: ZG161

Mon 6 Jun 2011

15:30 Anna Watts (Amsterdam): Particle physics at parsecs
Where: ZG161



colloquium organizer, , Holidays in the Netherlands

Mon 20 Jun 2011

15:30

Jacqueline van Gorkom (Columbia U/Kapteyn): Gas and galaxy evolution:
from voids to clusters

Where: ZG161
Mon 27 Jun 2011

15:30
Renée Kraan-Korteweg (U Cape Town/Kapteyn): A mass estimate of the
great-wall like structure of the Great Attractor?
Where: ZG161

Mon 5 Sep 2011

16:00 Opening Academic Year
Where: Academy Building, broerstraat 5

Mon 12 Sep 2011

16:00 FMNS Spotlight Colloquium
Where: room 5161.0151, Bernoulliborg, 9747, Groningen

Tue 13 Sep 2011

12:30

Muhammedabdul Latif (Kapteyn Institute): Cosmological Simulations of
the First Galaxies

Where: ZG 161
Mon 19 Sep 2011

15:30

Elmar Koerding (Nijmegen): X-ray binaries: Miniature scale models of
guasars?

Where: ZG 161
Mon 26 Sep 2011

15:30
Simon Portegies Zwart (Sterrewacht Leiden): Multiphysics simulations of
gas-rich star clusters
Where: ZG 161

Mon 3 Oct 2011

15:30 Olaf Scholten (KVI): Lunar neutrino detection
Where: ZG 161

Mon 10 Oct 2011

16:00 FMNS Spotlight Colloquium
Where: room 5161.0151, Bernoulliborg, 9747, Groningen
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Mon 17 Oct 2011

15:30
Michael Muller (SRON / LEA): Hot or not: small bodies throughout the
solar system as seen by Spitzer, Herschel, and SPICA
Where: ZG 161

Mon 24 Oct 2011

15:30 Francoise Combes (Observatoire de Paris): Secular evolution of galaxies
Where: ZG 161

Wed 26 Oct 2011

12:30

Guido van der Wolk (Kapteyn Institute): Mid infrared imaging of dust in
galaxies

Where: ZG 161
Tue 1 Nov 2011

15:30

Seth Shostak (SETI Institute): New Approaches to the Search for
Extraterrestrial Intelligence

Where: Kapteynborg 161
Mon 7 Nov 2011

15:30

Francesca Bacciotti (INAF-Osservatorio Astrofisico di Arcetri):"Jets from
young stars: current achievements and research perspectives”

Wed 9 Nov 2011

15:30

Jocelyn Bell Burnell (Oxford University ): "Reflections on the discovery of
pulsars"

Where: room 5161.0151, Bernoulliborg, 9747 Groningen
Mon 14 Nov 2011

16:00 FMNS Spotlight Collogquium
Where: room 5161.0151, Bernoulliborg, 9747, Groningen

Wed 16 Nov 2011

12:30

Seyit Hocuk (Kapteyn Institute): Origin of Stars: "The IMF in Extreme
Environments”

Where: Kapteynborg 161
Mon 21 Nov 2011

12:30

Thomas Martinsson (Kapteyn Institute): "The Distribution of Mass within
Spiral Galaxies: Unique Solutions from Gas and Stellar Kinematics"
Where: Kapteynborg 161
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16:00 Thesis Defense Seyit Hocuk
Where: Aula, Broerstraat 5, Groningen

Wed 23 Nov 2011

12:30
Padelis Papadopoulos (MPIfR, Bonn): "A cosmic-ray-dominated ISM in
extreme starbursts: new initial conditions for star formation in the Universe"
Where: Kapteynborg 161

Mon 28 Nov 2011

15:30
Avery Meiksin (Royal Edinburgh Observatory): "Detecting the
inhomogeneous IGM during the Epoch of Reionization™
Where: Kapteynborg 161

Mon 5 Dec 2011

15:30
Marianne Vestergaard (Niels Bohr Institute, Copenhagen): "Measuring
Black Hole Masses and Distances using Quasars”

Where: Kapteynborg 161
Wed 7 Dec 2011

12:30

Else Starkenburg (Kapteyn Institute): "Galactic archaeology in and around
the Milky Way"

Where: Kapteynborg 161
Fri 9 Dec 2011

11:00 Thesis Defense Else Starkenburg
Where: Aula, Broerstraat 5

Mon 12 Dec 2011

16:00 FMNS Spotlight Collogquium
Where: room 5161.0151, Bernoulliborg, 9747, Groningen

16:00 Thesis Defense Thomas Martinsson
Where: Aula, Broerstraat 5

Tue 13 Dec 2011

15:30 Charlie Conroy (Harvard): "Measuring the IMF in distant galaxies"
Where: Kapteynborg 161

Thu 15 Dec 2011

16:00
Physics colloquium Peter Barthel (Kapteyn Institute): "Santa and the
Moon"

Where: Nijenborgh 4: 51.11.0080



